

# Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 60, No. 90

Wednesday, May 10, 1995

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

---

## DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

[CFDA No. 84.168E]

**Dwight D. Eisenhower Professional Development Federal Activities Program: Initial Teacher Professional Development Projects. Notice Inviting Applications for New Awards for Fiscal Year 1995**

### *Correction*

In notice document 95-10636 appearing on page 21396 in the issue of Monday, May 1, 1995 make the following corrections:

1. In the first column, *Purpose of Program.*; in the fourth line, "K-2" should read "K-12".

2. In the same column, *For Applications or Information, Contact*, in the sixth line, "20208-572" should read "20208-5572"; in the seventh line, "(202)219-106" should read "(202)219-2106"; and in the eighth line, "(202)219-206" should read "(202)219-2206".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

---

## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

17 CFR Part 211

[Release No. SAB 94]

### **Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 94**

### *Correction*

In rule document 95-9981 beginning on page 20022 in the issue of Monday, April 24, 1995, make the following

corrections:GI111. On page 20022, in the second column, in Footnote 1, paragraph a., in the first line, "for" should read "the"; and in the second line, remove "of".

2. On the same page, in the 3rd column, in the 1st full paragraph, in the 14th line, "has" should read "had".

3. On the same page, in the same column, in Footnote 1, paragraph b., in the third line, "its" should read "it".

4. On page 20023, in the third line, insert "a" after "for".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D